

DECISION RECORD

Decision Record Number 213

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner, together with details of the advice he received prior to taking the decision.

Decision taken

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner has taken the decision to:

Extend the contract for the provision of Criminal Justice Healthcare Services for the Police & Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire with Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust (NHFT) for two 12-month periods, 1st June 2021 to 31st May 2022 and 1st June 2022 to 31st May 2023. The contract price shall be fixed at £1,025,955 per annum for the period of the extension.

Details of advice taken

Professional financial and legal advice has been sought to ensure the decision best supports business need and represents value for money.

Stephen Mold

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner

20/05/2021

END